504288314 03/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4334995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ISIS INNOVATION LIMITED	06/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OXFORD UNIVERSITY INNOVATION LIMITED
Street Address:	BUXTON COURT
Internal Address:	3 WEST WAY, BOTLEY
City:	OXFORD
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	OX2 0JB

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15037664
Application Number:	15101914
Application Number:	15104103
Application Number:	15106630
Application Number:	15107164
Application Number:	15107191
Application Number:	15109775
Application Number:	15105552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-1300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-345-1058

Email: nphillips@nixonpeabody.com, bostonpatent@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name:MARK J. FITZGERALDAddress Line 1:NIXON PEABODYAddress Line 2:100 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052342-000009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK J. FITZGERALD

504288314 PATENT REEL: 041719 FRAME: 0454

SIGNATURE:	/MARK J. FITZGERALD/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2017	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Certificate of Incorporation on Change of Name_OUIL (2)#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 041719 FRAME: 0455



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 2199542

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

ISIS INNOVATION LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

OXFORD UNIVERSITY INNOVATION LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 16th June 2016



RECORDED: 03/24/2017



PATENT REEL: 041719 FRAME: 0456